

August 23, 2024

Mumbai- 400 001

The General Manager **BSE Limited**Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street

The Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza
5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, Block-G
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)
Mumbai-400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 532281 NSE Scrip Code: HCLTECH

Subject: Intimation of publication of newspaper advertisement for transfer of equity shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Notice published in the English and Hindi newspapers, namely Mint (All Editions) and Hindustan (Delhi Edition) respectively on August 23, 2024, inviting attention of the shareholders of the Company towards transfer of equity shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **HCL Technologies Limited**

Manish Anand Company Secretary

Encl. a/a





CORPORATE

FRIDAY, 23 AUGUST 2024 NEW DELHI 07

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74140DL1991PLC046369
Registered Office: 806, Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110 019
Corporate Office: Plot No. 3A, Sector 126, Noida-201 304, U.P., India
Telephone: +91 11 26436336; Website: www.hcltech.com
Email Id: Investors@hcl.com

NOTICE

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules"). The said Section and the Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority (the "IEPF DEMAT Account").

The dividends declared on the shares, as per details available on the Company's website https://www.hcitech.com/investors/lepf-details, are lying unpaid or unclaimed since November 25, 2017. Accordingly, in compliance of the Rules, these shares are due for transfer to the IEPF Authority on November 24, 2024. Individual notices are being sent by the Company to all the concerned shareholders to provide them an opportunity to claim their respective unpaid dividends. In case the valid claims are not received from the concerned shareholders by November 23, 2024, necessary steps will be initiated by the Company to transfer the shares held by the concerned shareholders to the IEPF Demat Account without any further notice in the following manner:

- a) In case the shares are held in Physical form The original share certificate(s) which stands registered in the name of the shareholder will be deemed cancelled and non-negotiable. In lieu thereof, new share certificate(s) will be issued and transferred in favour of the IEPF.
- b) In case the shares are held in Demat form- The Company shall transfer the shares by way of corporate action through the respective depositories (NSDL or CDSL) to the IEPF.

Please note that no claims shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to the IEPF pursuant to the Rules. However, it may be noted that the concerned shareholders can claim the shares and dividend from the IEPF Authority by submitting an online application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 available on the website www.iepf.gov.in and sending a physical copy of the same to the Nodal Officer of the Company along with the requisite documents enumerated in Form IEPF-5.

In case of any clarifications/queries in this regard, shareholders are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit- HCL Technologies Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Wikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 063, Telephone: 022-49186270 E-mail: mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.

For HCL Technologies Limited

Date: August 22, 2024 Manish Anand
Place: Noida (U.P.) Company Secretary



HCLTech



अपना बिजनेस

गई दिल्ली शुक्रवार २३-अगस्त २०२४



एचसीएल टेक्नोलॉजीज़ लिमिटेड

कार्पोरेट पहचान संख्या L74140DL1991PLC046369 पंजीकृत कार्यातयः ८०६, सिद्धार्थ, ६६, नेहल प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - ११० ०१६ कार्पोरेट कार्यालय : प्लाट नं. ३ए, सेक्टर १२६, नोएडा- २०१ ३०४, च.प्र., भारत टेलीफोन : + ६१ ११ २६४३६३३६, वेबसाइट : www.heltech.com इंगेल आईडी : investors@hel.com

सूचना कम्पनी के इक्वीटी शेवरों का विनिधानकर्ता शिक्षा एवं संरक्षण निधि में अंतरण

यह शूचना कन्पनी अधिनियम, २०१३ ("अधिनियम") की धारा १२४ (६) प्रावधानों के हारा अधिसूचित किये गये विनिधानकर्ता शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि प्राधिकरण (लेखा, संपरीक्षा, अंतरण और प्रतिदाय) नियम २०१६ ("नियम") के अनुसार प्रकाशित की गई है। उक्त धारा और नियमों में, अन्य मामलों के अलाया, शेवरों के हरतांतरण के प्रावधान शामिल हैं, जिन शेयरों के लगातार सात वर्षों तक लाभांश असंदत्त व अदावाकृत हैं, वे सभी शेयर विनिधानकर्ता शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि ("आईईपीएफ डीमैट खाता") के डीमैट खाते में अंतरित कर दिए जाएंगे।

कंपनी की वेयसाइट https://www.hcitech.com/investors/lepf-details पर जयसम्म विवरण के अनुसार शेयरों पर घोषित सामांश २५ नवन्बर, २०५७ से अवैतानिक या अदावाकृत पड़ा हुआ है। तदनुसार, निवमों के अनुपालन में, ये शेवर २४ नवन्बर २०२४ को आईईपीएक प्राविकरण को इस्तांतरण के लिए देव हैं। कंपनी द्वारा सभी संबंधित शेयरधारकों को उनके संबंधित अवैतानिक सामांश का दावा करने का अवसर प्रदान करने के लिए व्यक्तिगत नोटिस भेजे जा रहे हैं। यदि २३ नवन्बर, २०२४ तक संबंधित शेयरधारकों से वैध दावे प्राप्त नहीं होते हैं, तो कपनी द्वारा संबंधित शेयरधारकों द्वारा धारित शेयरों को बिना किसी नोटिस के निम्नलिखित तरीके से आईईपीएक डीमैंट खाते में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए आवश्यक कदम उठाए जाएंगे:

क) बदि शेवर मीतिक रूप में धारित हैं — मूल शेयर प्रमामपत्र जो शेयरधारक के नाम पर पंजीकृत है, रद और गैर—परक्राप्य माना जाएगा। इसके स्थान पर, नया शेयर प्रमामपत्र जारी किया जाएगा और आईईपीएफ प्रापिकरण के पत्र में स्थानांतरित किया जाएगा।

ख) यदि शेयर डीमैट रूप में भारित हैं- कंपनी अमानतदार (एनएसडीएल अध्यवा सीडीएसएल) के माध्यम से आईईपीएक प्राधिकरण को कार्पोरेट कार्रवाई के माध्यम से शेयरों को इस्तांतरित करेगी।

क्ष्मचा ध्यान दें कि अदावाकृत लामांश एवं आईईपीएक प्राधिकरण को इस्तांतिरेत शेयरों के संबंध में कंपनी के विरुद्ध कोई दावा नहीं होगा । हालांकि, यह ध्यान दिया जा सकता है कि संबंधित शेयरधारक आईईपीएक प्राधिकरण से शेयरों और लाभांश का दावा वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध निधीरित फार्म आईईपीएक —५ में एक ऑनलाइन आवेदन जमा करके और इसकी एक मीतिक प्रति कंपनी के नोडल अधिकारी को फॉर्म आईईपीएफ—५ में उल्लिखित अपेशित दस्तावेजों के साथ मेज सकते हैं।

इस संबंध में किसी स्पष्टीकरण/प्रश्न के मामले में, शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी के रिजस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट, मेसर्स लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्राइवेट लिगिटेड, यूनिट— एयसीएल टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, सी—२०१, २४७ पार्क, एल.वी.एस. मार्ग, विक्रोली (परिचन), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र — ४०० ०८३, टेलीफोन: ०२२—४६१८६२७० ई—मेल: mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in से संपर्क करें।

कृतं एक्सीएल टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड

तिथि : अगस्त २२, २०२४ मनीव आनंद स्थान : नोएडा (उ.प्र.) कन्पनी सविव

